## APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP TO CEDAR VALLEY RIDERS

NAME	
ADDRESS	_
ΓELEPHONE NUMBER	_
EMAIL ADDRESS	
NUMBER IN FAMILY	
NAMES	
& AGES	
Two character references are required for membership in <u>Cedar Valley Riders club</u> . Please list character references below. (At least one reference needs to be a current club member.)	
NAME	
ADDRESS	_
ΓELEPHONE NUMBER	
NAME	
ADDRESS	_
ΓELEPHONE NUMBER	

A check for the current year's dues must accompany this application. If membership is denied the check will be returned to the applicant.

Dues for 2022 are \$30.00 per family (family membership consists of all family members in one household) and \$20 per individual- Volunteer hours will begin in 2022 for 2023 dues.

If you choose not to volunteer in 2022 to work two complete event/day the rate will increase to \$50.00 per family or \$40.00 for an individual for the 2023 dues.

The club offers a \$10.00 honorary membership for members and household 62 years old and over.

There is a \$10.00 LATE FEE for renewals received after April 1st.

The check should be made payable to: CEDAR VALLEY RIDERS.

Mail to: Cedar Valley Riders

P.O. Box 521 Ashland, MO 65010

© Denise E. Farris, Esq. for Cedar Valley Riders (March 26, 2013). This form may not be reproduced in any manner without prior written consent of author and/or Cedar Valley Riders.

Please Check Activities you could help with:  FUN SHOWS CONCESSIONS @ FUN SHOWS C.	ATTLEMEN DAYS RODEO
Questioner:	
1: Why would you like to be part of the club?	
2: What can you bring to club as a member?	
I. MEMBER(S) LIABILITY WAIVER	
Member(s) and/or Parent or Legal Guardian, of the Member(s) hereby acknowledges a Rider's Arena is totally at Member's own risk, and expressly acknowledges a property damage may occur. Member(s), hereby agrees to release and hold I claims, disputes or litigation of any kind against Cedar Valley Riders; Optimis Foundation, and each respective organization's officers, directors, members, acting on its behalf (hereinafter referred to collectively as "the Released Partito Members and/or Members' personal property, which arises in any manner activity, on or off- premises, including those instances arising from the allege	and accepts the risk that injuries or personal narmless, and to further refrain from asserting st Club of Ashland, Inc., the Ashland Optimist volunteers, affiliated organizations and others es"), for any claim or damages of any nature from use of the Arena and/or any other Club
II. STATUTORY WARNING.	
Member has additionally been advised of and accepts those risks outlined in	RSMo §537.325, which reads:
WARNING	
Under Missouri law, an equine activity sponsor, an equinactivity sponsor, a livestock owner, a livestock facility, a lemployee thereof is not liable for an injury to or the deat livestock activities resulting from the inherent risks of equiparts of the Revised Statutes of Missouri. MISSOUR	livestock auction market, or any h of a participant in equine or uine or livestock activities
III. DISPUTE RESOLUTION	
As a condition precedent of membership acceptance, Member expressly cons out of this Membership agreement and/or Club activities of any kind to bindiple before a neutral arbitrator mutually selected by the parties, with each party before a neutral arbitrator mutually selected by the parties.	ng arbitration, said arbitration to be held
This Agreement contains a binding and enforceable	le Arbitration Clause.
Signed:	
Print Name:	Date:
Signed:	
Print Name:	
(*Separate signature required by all Members 18 years of age and older).	
Signed:	
Club Secretary Print Name:	Date:

<sup>©</sup> Denise E. Farris, Esq. for Cedar Valley Riders (March 26, 2013). This form may not be reproduced in any manner without prior written consent of author and/or Cedar Valley Riders.

